
2024 STATE BOARD OF HEALTH   

Phillip Gilmore, PhD, MS, MHA   
[President-Nominated for 2024]  
Hospital Administrator 
Crossett, AR  
Term Expires 12/31/2027 
Phillip.Gilmore@arkansas.gov 
  

Darren Flamik, MD  
[President-Elect Nominated for 2025] 
MD At Large  
Roland, AR  
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
Darren.Flamik@arkansas.gov  
 

Renee Mallory, RN, BSN 
Secretary of Health 
Arkansas Department of Health  
Little Rock, AR  
Renee.Mallory@arkansas.gov 
 

Kay Chandler, MD 
Surgeon General 
Little Rock, AR   
Kay.Chandler@arkansas.gov  
 

J. Loy Bailey  
Sanitarian 
Springdale, AR  
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
James.Bailey@arkansas.gov 

W. Robert Bonner, DVM 
Veterinarian 
Nashville, AR 
Term Expires 12/31/2027 
Robert.Bonner@arkansas.gov 
 

Mellie Bridewell 
Ark Public Health Association (APHA) 
Lake Village, AR  
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
Mellie.Bridewell@arkansas.gov 
 

Glen “Eddie” Bryant, MD 
Rural Physician 
West Memphis, AR  
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
Glen.Bryant@arkansas.gov 

Chris Cathey, DC 
Chiropractor 
North Little Rock, AR 
Term Expires 12/31/2025 
Chris.Cathey@arkansas.gov 
 

Lane Crider 
Engineer 
Lowell, AR   
Term Expires 12/31/2025 
Lane.Crider@arkansas.gov 
 

Dwayne Daniels, MD  
MD, District 4 
El Dorado, AR  
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
Dwayne.Daniels@arkansas.gov 

Brad Erney, DMD, PLC  
Dentist 
Jonesboro, AR  
Term Expires 12/31/2025 
Brad.Erney@arkansas.gov 
 

  Vanessa Falwell 
  Licensed Professional Nurse 
  Newport, AR   
  Term Expires 12/31/2024 
Vanessa.Falwell@arkansas.gov 

Justin Franks, OD PA 
Optometrist 
Benton, AR 
Term Expires 12/31/2027 
Justin.Franks@arkansas.gov 
 

Anthony N. Hui, MD  
MD, District 3 
West Fork, AR   
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
Anthony.Hui@arkansas.gov 
 

David Kiessling, DPM  
Podiatric Medicine 
Bigelow, AR  
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
David.Kiessling@arkansas.gov 
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Balan Nair, MD 
MD At Large 
Little Rock, AR   
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
Balan.Nair@arkansas.gov 
 

Donald Ragland  
Senior Representative 
Marshall, AR    
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
Donald.Ragland@arkansas.gov 

Carl “Mike” Riddell, MD 
MD at Large 
Russellville, AR 
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
Carl.Riddell@arkansas.gov 
 

Jim Terry 
Consumer 
Little Rock, AR 
Term Expires 12/31/2025 
Jim.Terry@arkansas.gov 
 

Blake Torres, PharmD 
Pharmacist 
Benton, AR   
Term Expires 12/31/2025 
Blake.Torres@arkansas.gov   
 

Clay Waliski  
Restaurant Operator 
Carlisle, AR  
Term Expires 12/31/2025 
Clay.Waliski@arkansas.gov 
 

James Zini, DO 
MD, District 1/Osteopathist Physician 
Mountain View, AR   
Term Expires 12/31/2024 
James.Zini@arkansas.gov 
 

 
MD, District 2 
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